
Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi
阿波池田BT Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal 8:15 11:25 13:25 16:25
池田駅前 Awa Ikeda Station 8:16 11:26 13:26 16:26
大歩危駅前 Oboke Station 8:58 12:08 14:08 17:08
かずら橋 Kazurabashi 9:25 12:35 14:35 17:35
京上 Kyojo 9:50 9:52 13:00 13:02 15:00 16:22 18:00 18:06
中学校前 Junior High School 9:55 9:56 13:05 13:06 15:05 16:26 18:05 18:10
落合 Ochiai 10:02 10:02 13:12 13:12 15:12 16:32 18:12 18:16
久保 Kubo 6:48 10:06 10:08 13:16 13:18 15:16 16:38 18:16 18:22
菅生 Sugeoi 7:01 10:21 13:31 16:51 18:35
名頃 Nagoro 7:13 10:33 13:43 17:03 18:47
二重かずら橋 Niju Kazurabashi *10:40 *13:50
剣山 Mt. Tsurugi **10:58 **14:08

注釈(notes)

バス会社(Bus Company)

2017年　三好市営バス・剣山行き (Miyoshi City Bus - bound for Mt. Tsurugi  in 2017)

Miyoshi City Bus begins/ends in Kyojo and runs daily all year as far as Nagaro (Scarecrow Village).
*Buses to Niju Kazurabashi run from April 1 to the end of November, and **buses to Mt. Tsurugi run from April 15 to the
end of November. These buses are on Saturdays, Sundays and national holidays only during this time. However, they do
run daily during the school spring holiday (Apr. 1 - Apr. 7), during Japan's Golden Week (Apr. 22 - May 7), during the
school summer holiday (Jul. 21 - Aug. 31), and the autumn leaf viewing period (Oct. 2 - Nov. 2).
But these dates are subject to change each year so be sure to check the official site for accurate listings.
https://www.miyoshi.i-tokushima.jp/docs/4292.html (Japanese only, updated each March)



Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Shikoku Miyoshi Miyoshi
剣山 Mt. Tsurugi **11:00 **15:10
二重かずら橋 Niju Kazurabashi *11:18 *15:28
名頃 Nagoro 6:23 7:14 11:25 15:35 17:03 18:47
菅生 Sugeoi 6:35 7:26 11:37 15:47 17:15 18:59
久保 Kubo 6:48 7:24 7:39 11:50 12:24 16:00 16:24 17:28 19:12
落合 Ochiai 7:28 7:45 11:56 12:28 16:06 16:28 17:34 19:18
中学校前 Junior High School 7:35 7:50 12:01 12:35 16:11 16:35 17:39 19:23
京上 Kyojo 7:40 7:54 12:05 12:40 16:15 16:40 17:43
かずら橋 Kazurabashi 8:10 13:10 17:10
大歩危駅前 Oboke Station 8:34 13:34 17:34
池田駅前 Awa Ikeda Station 9:14 14:14 18:14
阿波池田BT Awa Ikeda Bus Terminal 9:15 14:15 18:15

注釈(notes)

2017年　三好市営バス・剣山発 (Miyoshi City Bus - leaving from Mt. Tsurugi in 2017)

Miyoshi City Bus begins/ends in Kyojo and runs daily all year as far as Nagaro (Scarecrow Village).
*Buses to Niju Kazurabashi run from April 1 to the end of November, and **buses to Mt. Tsurugi run from April 15 to the
end of November. These buses are on Saturdays, Sundays and national holidays only during this time. However, they do
run daily during the school spring holiday (Apr. 1 - Apr. 7), during Japan's Golden Week (Apr. 22 - May 7), during the
school summer holiday (Jul. 21 - Aug. 31), and the autumn leaf viewing period (Oct. 2 - Nov. 2).
But these dates are subject to change each year so be sure to check the official site for accurate listings.
https://www.miyoshi.i-tokushima.jp/docs/4292.html (Japanese only, updated each March)

バス会社(Bus Company)


	Miyoshi City Bus

